FamilieSC2A Privacy Policy

Medical Information Disclaimer and Legal Agreement

Please read this agreement entirely and carefully before using FamilieSCN2A Foundation's website (scn2a.org). By using the www.scn2a.org site, you agree to be bound by the terms and conditions below.

This Terms of Use agreement ("Agreement") is between you and FamilieSCN2A Foundation ("we", "us" or "our") with regard to this FamilieSCN2A Foundation website (the "Site"). Please read the following terms and conditions carefully. By using and accessing this Site, YOU ACKNOWLEDGE THAT YOU HAVE READ THIS AGREEMENT AND THAT YOU ACCEPT, WITHOUT MODIFICATION, THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS THEREOF. If you do not agree to the terms and conditions of this Agreement, you may not access, view, obtain goods or services from, or otherwise use the Site. You agree to the terms and conditions of the FamilieSCN2A Privacy Policy hereby incorporated by reference, which details the ways in which we and other parties might use personal information that belongs to you.

Medical Disclaimer

Please note that this Site is provided for informational purposes only. It is not intended as a substitute for informed medical advice. The user of this Site should not use this information to diagnose or treat a health problem or disease without consulting with a qualified health care provider, specific tests, physicians, procedures, opinions, or other qualified medical information.

Legal Disclaimer

The use of this website is governed by the policies, terms and conditions set forth below. Please read them carefully. By accepting, transmitting or downloading information from this Site, you agree to comply with and be bound by these terms and conditions. The information and features included in this Site, including, but not limited to trademarks, service marks and copyrights are for informational, non-commercial and personal purposes only, and are subject to change at any time without notice.

THIS SITE IS PROVIDED BY FamilieSCN2A "AS IS" FamilieSCN2A MAKES NO REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTIES OF ANY KIND, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, AS TO THE OPERATION OF THE SITE, OR THE INFORMATION, CONTENT MATERIALS OR PRODUCTS, INCLUDED ON THIS SITE, TO THE FULL EXTENT PERMISSIBLE BY APPLICABLE LAW. DSF DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLED, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. DSF WILL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY DAMAGES OF ANY KIND ARISING FROM THE USE OF THIS SITE, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO DIRECT, INDIRECT, INCIDENT, PUNITIVE AND CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES.

Copyright and Trademark Information

This Site, including all content, is the property of FamilieSCN2A Foundation or its third party licensors and is protected from unauthorized copying and dissemination by worldwide copyright, patient, trademark, data bases and other intellectual property rights laws and treaty provisions whether or not a copyright notice is present. You agree to comply with all intellectual property rights laws during your use of this Site and to prevent any unauthorized copying of the content.

The trademarks, logos, and service marks displayed on the Site, are registered trademarks of FamilieSCN2A Foundation, or of other third parties. Nothing contained on the Site should be construed as granting, by implication, estoppel or otherwise any license or right to use any trademark or copyrightable material displayed on the Site without the written permission of FamilieSCN2A Foundation or such third party that may own the Trademarks or copyrightable material displayed on the Site.

Disclaimer/Limitations on Liability

FamilieSCN2A Foundation makes no representation or warranty whatsoever regarding the completeness, accuracy or adequacy of any information, facts, views, opinions, statements and recommendations contained in this Site. Reference to any product, process, publication or service of any third party by trade name, trademark, manufacturer, or otherwise does not necessarily constitute or imply its endorsement or recommendation by FamilieSCN2A Foundation. Users are responsible for seeking the advice of professionals, as appropriate, regarding the information, opinions, advice or content available at this Site.

FamilieSCN2A Foundation is not responsible for any resulting damage to any user's computer from any security breach, or from any virus, bugs, tampering, unauthorized intervention, fraud, error, omission, interruption, deletion, defect, delay in operation or

transmission, computer line failure or any other technical malfunction. FamilieSCN2A is not liable for the content or performance of any portion of other websites to which this website may be linked or from which this website may be accessed. Users are requested to inform FamilieSCN2A of any errors or inappropriate material found on sites to which this website is or may be linked.

FamilieSCN2A reserves the right to alter, suspend or discontinue the Site at any time for any reason without notice or cause. The Site may be temporarily unavailable due to maintenance or malfunction of computer equipment.

Linked Sites Disclaimer

The Site may contain links to third party web sites ("Linked Websites"). The Linked Websites are not under the control of FamilieSCN2A and FamilieSCN2A is not responsible for the content of any Linked Website. Such links by the Site to Linked Websites maintained by third parties do not constitute an endorsement, guaranty, or warranty by FamilieSCN2A of any third party or their content. You enter any Linked Website at your own risk, and should carefully review their terms of use, privacy statements and other conditions of use for such sites prior to using such sites.

We do not share, sell, or lease personal information about you to any third parties for their marketing use.

For any question or request of modification or deletion of your personal information please e-mail: info@scn2a.org